_		
£		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and . 1035	Juments or the new address(es) below.	1_
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
lark Gorman	Name:Gorman Bros., Inc.	
inthony Gorman John Deerborn	Internal Address:	U.S. PTO
ouglas Jones		= '
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 N	and the state of t	
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 200 Church Street - Port of Albany	
Execution Date(s) <u>07/08/2009 and 07/09/2009</u>		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Albany	
Joint Research Agreement	State:New York	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:12202	l
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	ľ
	attached? Yes XNo	·
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
•	involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Nameмaxine L. Barasch		
concerning document should be mailed: Nameмaxine L. Barasch	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Poncerning document should be mailed: NameMaxine L. Barasch Internal AddressMaxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name Maxine L. Barasch Internal Address Maxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
NameMaxine L. Barasch Internal Address:Maxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC Street Address:18 Corporate Woods Blvd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Name Maxine L. Barasch Internal Address Maxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC Street Address: 18 Corporate Woods Blvd City: Albany	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Name Maxine L. Barasch Internal Address Maxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC Street Address: 18 Corporate Woods Blvd City: Albany State: New York Zip12211	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name Maxine L. Barasch Internal Address: Maxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC Street Address: 18 Corporate Woods Blvd City: Albany State: New York Zip 1 2211 Phone Number (518) 472-1320	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Maxine L. Barasch Internal Address:Maxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC Street Address:18 Corporate Woods Blvd City: Albany State:New York Zip:12211 Phone Number:(518) 472-1320	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
Internal Address: Maxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC Street Address: 18 Corporate Woods Blvd City: Albany	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Concerning document should be mailed: NameMaxine L. Barasch Internal Address:Maxine Barasch & Associates, PLLC Street Address:18 Corporate Woods Blvd City: Albany State:New York Zip12211 Phone Number:(518) 472-1320 Fax Number: (518) 472-1296	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022993 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Whereas, we, 19 Pheasant Kar. Mejonds Albert Mark Gorman of Paul Anthony Gorman of John Dearborn of and Douglas Jones of 5/72 Reper Ges RJ Pattersons: 16 NY. 12137 invented certain improvements in a: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION USING COLD IN-PLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT RECYCLING And whereas, Gorman Bros., Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal place of business at 200 Church Street - Port of Albany, Albany, NY 12202, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, any United States or foreign patent applications containing subject matter relating to the said invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor: Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Gorman Bros., Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said applications and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said applications to Gorman Bros., Inc., its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Gorman Bros., Inc. STATE OF)SS.: COUNTY OF 2009 personally appeared: 411 Before me this 💆 ło me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me, that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein exillessed.

CONNIE M. HOTALING
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN ALBANY COUNTY
REG. NO. 01HO5006259
COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 28, 20

Page 1 of 2

Notary Public

Paul Anthony Gorman	7-8-7W9	00 0-00
STATE OF NEWORK)SS.: COUNTY OF ABANV		CONNIE M. HOTALING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN ALBANY COUNTY REG. NO. 01HO5006259 COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 26, 20
Before me this B day of 1000 person to be the person who is described in and who execute acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of expressed.	onally appeared: PAUL ed the foregoing assignme of his/her own free will for	ant Instrument and the purpose therein
Notary Public Daylor Daylor	7-9-09	
STATE OF NO	Date	CONNIE M. HOTALING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORI QUALIFIED IN ALBANY COUNTY REG. NO. 01H05008259
Before me this day of 2007 person to be the person who is described in and who executed acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of expressed.		COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 28, 20
Notary Public		CONNIE M. HOTALING
Douglas Jones STATE OF NOW VNK	7/9/09 Date	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN ALBANY COUNTY REG. NO. 01HO5006259 COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 28, 20
Before me this day of My 2008 personal to be the person who is described in and who executed to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his expressed.	lly appeared: Much the foregoing assignment is the country from the country to th	to me known
Notary Public	water own nee will for the	Purpose therein

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/13/2009